## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance LLC		03/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Happy Mountains, LLC	
Street Address:	31 Old Route 7	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4974288	1	
Registration Number:	4969286	1 PHYSICIAN ONE URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	4965133	PHYSICIAN ONE URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	4965107	PHYSICIAN ONE URGENT CARE	
Registration Number:	4960888	PHYSICIANONE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3129774405 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: tefiester@nixonpeabody.com

**Correspondent Name:** Seth Levy

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084356-000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth Levy
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 8th day of March, 2023, by OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") in favor of HAPPY MOUNTAINS,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2019, executed by the Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6730/0014.

[Signature Page Follows]

14049853v2 3/6/2023 4:06 PM 7156.049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized

officer as of the date of this Release.

OXFORD FINANCE LLC, 35 Agent

By: Name: Collette H. Featherly

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Mark PHYSICIAN ONE logo	4,974,288	June 7, 2016
Mark PHYSICIAN ONE URGENT CARE Design with Logo	4,969,286	May 31, 2016
Mark PHYSICIAN ONE URGENT CARE stylized words	4,965,133	May 24, 2016
Mark PHYSICIAN ONE URGENT CARE	4,965,107	May 24, 2016
Mark PHYSICIANONE	4,960,888	May 17, 2016

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 06/09/2023**